
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1034

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


REVENUE FROM RAILWAY STATIONS


†1034.  SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the revenue generated per day by the railways on various stations of the Western Railways;


(b) whether any parameters have been fixed for providing facilities to the railway stations in proportion to the revenue generated by them;


(c) if not, whether any such proposal is under consideration of the Government, and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) whether any proposal regarding bifurcation of the Western Railways is under the consideration of the Government and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1034 BY SHRIMATI DARSHANA

VIKRAM JARDOSH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON

02.03.2016 REGARDING REVENUE FROM RAILWAY STATIONS


(a): The average revenue generated per day on various stations of the Western Railway for the year 2014-15 and 2015-16 (upto

Jan.-2016) is as under:

(` in crore)

Year Average generation of revenue

per day

2014-15 48.84

2015-16(Upto Jan.-2016) 48.64


 (b)&(c): Yes, Madam. Stations have been categorized in seven categories i.e. A1, A, B, C, D, E and F based on the annual passenger earnings of the stations. Amenities are provided at the stations as per norms based on the category of the stations.

Further, up-gradation of amenities is a continuous process and the same is undertaken based on the volume of passenger traffic handled at the station, inter-se priority of works etc. subject to availability of funds.


(d): No, Madam.

*****

